

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION ITANAGAR -791111



E-Mail:: srlmceo@gmail.com/www.arsrlm.in

No. ArSRLM/Proc-01/2025(PT-1)

Dated Itanagar the 28th Feb. 2025

Inviting Expression of Interest (EoI) of Quotation.

The Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission (ArSRLM) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh hereby invites sealed quotation to agencies for External Auditor (CA) for annually statutory audit of Model Cluster Level Federation (MCLF) audit under ArSRLM. Office chamber. Administrative Approval accorded Computer No.227513, dated 28-02-2025.

Required document: -

- 1. PAN No. of the firm.
- 2. ICAI registration No.
- 3. ICAI membership No.
- 4. C&AG empanelment number with copy.
- 5. Number of C.A. with firm & their names.
- 6. Date of commencement of the firm.
- 7. Number of articles and staff.
- 8. Status (Partnership/sole proprietorship)
- 9. Experience in any conducting statutory audit at state level organisation.
- 10. Annual turnover for last 3 (Three) years.

Interested agencies may submit sealed quotation with required documents at drop box of the office of Chief Executive Officer-cum-State Mission Director, Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission, 3rd floor, Alexander House, Niti Vihar, Near King cup School, VIP road, Itanagar during office working hours from **1000 hrs to 1400 hrs up to 15**th **March 2025** and sealed quotation shall be open by board member at 1530 hrs on same date. Term and condition are available at ArSRLM website.

ArSRLM reserved the right to cancelation the order at any time founding unsatisfied works made by agency/enterprises.

Sd/(Sangeeta Yirang)
CEO-cum-State Mission Director
Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
Dated Itanagar the 4th March 2025

Memo No. ArSRLM/Proc-01/2025(PT-1)

Copy to: -

- 1. COO (P) ArSRLM for information.
- 2. COO (Skills) for information.
- 3. SMM (IBCB) for information.
- 4. FM (Section) ArSRLM for information.
- 5. Official website of ArSRLM, www.arsrlm.in
- 6. Office copy.

(Sangeeta Yirang)

CEO-cum-State Mission Director Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION ITANAGAR -791111



E-Mail:: srlmceo@gmail.com/www.arsrlm.in

No. ArSRLM/Proc-01/2025(PT-1)

Dated Itanagar the 28th Feb. 2025

Technical BID for (EoI) of Quotation.

Technical BID for (EoI) of Quotation for External Auditor (CA) for annual statutory audit of Model Cluster Level Federation (MCLF) audit under ArSRLM. Administrative Approval accorded Computer No. 227513, dated 28-02-2025.

For technical BID following shall be required documents: -

- PAN No. of the firm.
- 2. ICAI registration No.
- 3. ICAI membership No.
- 4. C&AG empanelment number with copy.
- 5. Number of C.A. with firm & their names.
- 6. Date of commencement of the firm.
- 7. Number of articles and staff.
- 8. Status (Partnership/sole proprietorship)
- 9. Experience in any conducting statutory audit at state level organisation.
- 10. Annual turnover for last 3 (Three) years.

Sd/-

(Sangeeta Yirang)
CEO-cum-State Mission Director
Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

Memo No. ArSRLM/Proc-01/2025(PT-1)

Dated Itanagar the 4th March 2025

Copy to: -

- 1. SMM (IBCB) for information.
- 2. FM (Section) ArSRLM for information.
- 3. Official website of ArSRLM, www.arsrlm.in

4. Office copy.

(Sangeeta Yirang)

CEO-cum-State Mission Director Arunachal State Rural Livelihoods Mission Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar